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LICENSE, PERMIT, OR INSPECTION FEES 

FEE* FEE* 

Hotels & Motels :  Campsites: 

0-30 Rooms  $ 196.00  Campsites      $ 300.00 

31-100 Rooms    376.00  Food Service, 0-50 Seats     147.00 

     Over 100 Rooms    600.00  Food Service, Over 50 Seats  282.00 

 Food Service: 0-50 Seats    147.00  Swimming Pools, Beaches      376.00 
     Over 50 Seats   282.00 

     Swimming Pools   376.00  Swimming Pools, Bathing Beaches  376.00 

     Whirlpools   136.00 

  Whirlpools     136.00 

Mobile Home Parks: 

0-25 Sites 196.00 

26-100 Sites  376.00  Temporary Foodservice Permits: Application received five or 

 Over 100 sites  600.00  more days prior to the start of the event: 

1-3 Days 106.00 

Migrant Labor Camps: 0-9 Units  376.00 4-7 Days 120.00 

 Over 9 Units  600.00   Over 7 Days 150.00 

Food Service Establishments:  Temporary Foodservice Permits: Application received less 

 Taverns – No Food Prep   79.00  than five days prior to the start of the event: 

0-50 Seats   147.00  1-3 Days 146.00 

 Over 50 Seats  282.00 4-7- Days 160.00 

 Over 7 Days 190.00 

Food Commissaries:   Rooming Houses     150.00 

 Food Prep & Storage  282.00 

 Food Storage Only      79.00  Mobile Foodservice Units, Pushcarts  147.00 

Caterers:      282.00  Children’s Camps 100.00 

Frozen Dessert   25.00   Tattoo Establishments 100.00 

 Tattoo Artists     50.00 

*The cumulative fee for a single operator at a single event or at a single location shall not
exceed $1,000.00

Plan Review Fees 

Food Service $ 147 

Pools, Beaches  300 

Mobile Home Parks 300 

Campsites 300 

Water lines 226 

Water System Modifications 226 

New Sanitary Sewer review   50 per lot (minimum fee $300) 

Subdivision review   25 per lot 

New Construction – Onsite 

Wastewater Treatment System 300 

Onsite Wastewater Treatment System – 

Replacement Design and Inspection 300 

Property transfers 

Onsite wastewater only 300 

Onsite wastewater and well 496 

Well only 196 


